G.N. 6951

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

FERRY SERVICES ORDINANCE (Chapter 104)

MAXIMUM FARES FOR LICENSED FERRY SERVICE
CENTRAL—DISCOVERY BAY

In exercise of the powers vested in me under section 33(1) of the Ferry Services Ordinance,
Chapter 104, I hereby give notice that with effect from 21 November 2023, the maximum fares
chargeable on the licensed ferry service between Central and Discovery Bay shall be determined

as specified below:—

(a) Single Journey

Maximum Fare Per Trip
(i) Paid in cash
Adult $46
Passenger aged 65 or above $23
Child (aged 1 or above but under 12) $23
Child under 1 year old (accompanied by adult) Free
(ii) Paid by Registered Octopus Card *
Adult $33.5
Passenger aged 65 or above $21
Full-time student under 26 years old residing in $16.8
Discovery Bay
Child (aged 1 or above but under 12) $16.8
Child under 1 year old (accompanied by adult) Free
(iii) Paid by Non-registered Octopus Card
Adult $46
Passenger aged 65 or above $23
Child (aged 1 or above but under 12) $23
Child under 1 year old (accompanied by adult) Free

# Registered Octopus Cards refer to those Octopus Cards that have been registered with Discovery
Bay Services Management Limited for Discovery Bay Residents.



(b) Transport Card

(Multi-ride stored-trip ticket valid for not less than 60 days from the date of issue or after
reloading)

Maximum Fare

$730
Adult (stored with 20 trips)
Passenger aged 65 or above $365
Child (aged 1 or above but under 12) (stored with 20 trips)
Child under 1 year old (accompanied by adult) Free

LEE Chung-yan, Angela Commissioner for Transport
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